TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Security Agent		03/28/2011	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aegis USA, Inc. f/k/a PeopleSupport, Inc.
Street Address:	624 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2940
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3469743	PEOPLESUPPORT TRANSCRIPTION AND CAPTIONING
Registration Number:	3469744	PEOPLESUPPORT ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2825594	PEOPLESUPPORT THE POWER OF EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	2630035	PEOPLESUPPORT
Registration Number:	2542522	PEOPLESUPPORT UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2805178	
Registration Number:	2357206	PEOPLESUPPORT
Serial Number:	77064578	EREP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348 jpaterso@cscinfo.com Email: Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0081

TRADEMARK

900187790

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	725231-5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
Signature:	/jep/	
Date:	03/29/2011	
Total Attachments: 6 source=3-29-11 JPMorgan-TM#page1.tif source=3-29-11 JPMorgan-TM#page2.tif source=3-29-11 JPMorgan-TM#page3.tif source=3-29-11 JPMorgan-TM#page4.tif source=3-29-11 JPMorgan-TM#page5.tif source=3-29-11 JPMorgan-TM#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0082

ATTACHMENT TO FILING COVER SHEET

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARKS

Owner/Applicant	Trademark Description	Registration / Application Number	Registration / Application Date
PeopleSupport, Inc.	PEOPLESUPPORT TRANSCRIPTION AND CAPTIONING (Standard Character Mark)	3469743	July 15, 2008
PeopleSupport, Inc.	PEOPLESUPPORT ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MANAGEMENT (Standard Character Mark)	3469744	July 15, 2008
PeopleSupport, Inc.	PEOPLESUPPORT THE POWER OF EXPERIENCE (Words only)	2825594	March 23, 2004
PeopleSupport, Inc.	PEOPLESUPPORT (Words and design)	2630035	October 8, 2002
PeopleSupport, Inc.	PEOPLESUPPORT UNIVERSITY (Words only)	2542522	February 26, 2002
PeopleSupport, Inc.	DESIGN OF HAND (Design only)	2805178	January 12, 2004
PeopleSupport, Inc.	PEOPLESUPPORT (Words only)	2357206	June 13, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0083

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release (this Release), granted on March 28, 2011, is delivered to Aegis USA, Inc. (formerly People Support, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the Grantor) by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as security agent for the Finance Parties (in such capacity, Security Agent) under the Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2008 between the Grantor and the Security Agent (as amended, supplemented, restated or modified from time to time, the Security Agreement). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of October 30, 2008 by the Grantor (the Trademark Grant), the Grantor granted to the Security Agent for the benefit of the Finance Parties a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which the Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located (the Trademark Collateral):

- (i) all rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise) in and to all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by such Grantor, or hereafter adopted and used, in its business (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto) (collectively, the Trademarks), all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for thereon in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (including, without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto), all common law and other rights (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries, and all goodwill of such Grantor's business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith; and
- (ii) all proceeds, products, renis and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not the Secured Party is the less payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For purposes of this sub-clause (ii), the term **proceeds** includes whatever is receivable or received when Trademark Collateral or proceeds are sold, ficensed, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

WHEREAS, the grant of security interest was evidenced by, among other things, recordation of the Trademark Grant in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about October 30, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agent, on behalf of the Finance Parties, wishes to release the Security Agent's security Interest in the Trademark Collateral and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances the Security Agent has on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes onto the Grantor, any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral

TRADEMARK REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0084 that the Grantor granted to the Security Agent for the benefit of the Finance Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Grant.

This Release shall be limited precisely as written and relates and applies solely to the Trademark Collateral and the associated interests specifically described above.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

0088812-0000013 NY.11236547.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0085

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of 38 March 2011.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name:

Title: Associate.

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Owner/Applicant	Trademark Description	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
PeopleSupport, Inc.	EREP (Standard Character Mark)	77-064578	December 14, 2006
PeopleSupport, Inc.	PEOPLESUPPORT TRANSCRIPTION AND CAPTIONING (Standard Character Mark)	3469743	July 15, 2008
PeopleSupport, Inc.	PEOPLESUPPORT ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MANAGEMENT (Standard Character Mark)	3469744	July 15, 2008
PeopleSupport, Inc.	PEOPLESUPPORT THE POWER OF EXPERIENCE (Words only)	2825594	March 23, 2004
PeopleSupport, Inc.	PEOPLESUPPORT (Words and design)	2630035	October 8, 2002
PeopleSupport, Inc.	PEOPLESUPPORT UNIVERSITY	2542522	February 26, 2002
PeopleSupport, Inc.	(Words only) DESIGN OF HAND (Design only)	2805178	January 13, 2004
PeopleSupport, Inc.	PEOPLESUPPORT (Words only)	2357206	June 13, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0087

0088812-0000013 NY 11236547 1 RECORDED: 03/29/2011